
DEAD ENDS
Start: Olympic & Le Doux - Beverly Hills
53 miles		                                                                	
Site #1 - ZSA ZSA Gabor slaps cop		
	   

R - Olympic Blvd.                         	 0.0 	 0.5
R - La Peer Dr                             	 0.5   	 0.2
L - Gregory Way                         	 0.7   	 0.7
L - Beverly Dr (into Beverwil)      	 1.4	 1.1
L - Sawyer St.                            	 2.5  	 0.1
R - into Castle Heights Ave         	 2.6 	 1.1
L - into Harlow Ave                     	 3.7    	 0.2
R - Bagley Ave                            	 3.9	 0.1
R - Exposition Blvd.                    	 4.0  	 0.4
L - Hughes Ave (bcms Duquesne) 	 4.4   	 1.2
L - Jefferson Blvd.                    	 5.6 	 0.7
Straight into Rodeo Rd            	 6.3  	  2.6
R - Norton Ave                          	 8.9   	 0.3
Site #2 Black Dahlia between Coliseum & 39th

Return to Norton                      	 9.2  	 0.2
L - Coliseum St                         	 9.4 	 0.1
R - Crenshaw Blvd                     	 9.5   	 0.2
L - Rodeo Rd                             	 9.7 	 2.5
Straight into Higuera St        	 12.2  	 0.8
L - Washington Blvd                 	 13.0  	 0.2
L - Culver Blvd                         	 13.2  	 0.1
Bear R into Washington Blvd
R - Motor Ave                         	 13.8  	 1.2
L - Northvale Rd (b4 Manning)  	 15.0	 0.7
R - Putney Rd                          	 15.7  	 0.1
L - Manning Ave                      	 15.8	 0.0
L - Ashby Ave (immediate)      	 15.8  	 0.1
L - Overland Ave                    	 15.9 	 0.2
R - Coventry Pl                       	 16.1 	 0.4
R - Clarkson Rd                      	 16.5 	 0.1
Site #3 Dorothy Stratten - 10881 Clarkson 

cont ahead into Veteran Ave 	 16.6    	 0.1
L - Brookhaven Ave               	 16.7   	 0.1
L - Military Ave                    	 16.8   	 0.4
R - National Blvd.                 	 17.2  	 0.6
R - Butler Ave                      	 17.8   	 0.2
L - Brookhaven Ave              	 18.0  	 0.3
R - Barrington Ave               	 18.3   	 1.8
L - Texas Ave                      	 20.1   	 0.2
R - Westgate Ave                	 20.3      0.5
(Jog L/R Wilshire)
L -Dorothy St.       	 20.8  	 0.2
Site #4 Nicole Simpson

Total   Next
Miles  Turn

R - Bundy Dr                        	 21.0      0.3
(Goes L @ gorham-Follow Bundy)
L - San Vicente Blvd.            	 21.3      0.3
R - Carmelina (Stay Right)    	 21.6      0.2
Site #5 Marilyn Monroe - 5th Helena on Right
 
L - Shady Dr (1st Left)        	 21.8      0.2
L - Anita Ave                       	 22.0     	0.2
L - San Vicente Blvd            	 22.2     	1.8
(Curves R into Federal)

LUNCH ALONG San Vicente

L - Ohio Ave                       	 24.0     	0.8
R - Veteran Ave                  	 24.8    	 0.3
L - Santa Monica Blvd          	 25.1     	2.3
Site #6 Ernie Kovacs @ Beverly Glen

L - Roxbury Dr                   	 27.4     	0.2
L - Carmelita Ave               	 27.6     	0.2
R - Walden Dr                    	 27.8     	0.4
Site #7 Jan Berry (Near Lomitas)
R - Whittier Dr                 	 28.2    	 0.2
R - Linden Dr                    	 28.4      0.2
Site #8 Bugsy Siegal @ 810 Linden

L - Lomitas Ave                 	 28.6      	0.2
R - Bedford Dr                 	 28.8	 0.2
Site #9 Johnny Stompanato @ Bedford

L - Elevado Ave                	 29.0	 0.5
L - Crescent Dr                	 29.5	 0.6
L - Lexington Dr               	 30.1	 0.3
R - Benedict Canyon Dr     	 30.4 	 4.7
Site #10 Elizabeth Montgomery
Site #11 Manson Family @ Del Resto up hill on 
left
Site #12 George Reeve - 1579 Benedict
 
R - Mulholland Dr              	 35.1      2.6
Site #13 Polanski/Brando @ 12850 & 12900 

R - Coldwater Canyon Dr   	 37.7      2.9
L - Rexford Dr                 	 40.6      0.1
L - Lexington Rd               	 40.7     	0.4
       (into Alpine)
L - Lomitas Ave                	 41.1 	 0.2
R - Elm Dr                        	 41.3  	 0.2
Site #14 Erik & Lyle - 722 Elm

continued on next page



L - Elevado Ave                	 41.5   	 0.7
R - Doheny Dr                  	 42.2 	 0.3
L - Rangely Ave                	 42.5  	 0.1
L - Almont Dr                   	 42.6  	 0.1
R - Melrose Ave               	 42.7	 1.2
L - Harper Ave                 	 43.9	 0.2
R - Willoughby Ave          	 44.1	 1.6
L - Orange Dr                  	 45.7	 1.2
(Jog l/r @ Hollywood B)
L - Franklin Ave                	 46.9	 0.6
Site #15 Janis Joplin 7047 (Near Sycamore)

L - Gardner St                  	 47.5	 0.1
R - Hollywood Blvd            	 47.6	 0.7
Site #16 Peter Lorre @ Stanley
Site #17 Divine across from 7940

L - Laurel Ave                   	 48.3      0.5
R - Fountain Ave               	 48.8	 0.5
L - Kings Rd                      	 49.3      0.2
Site #18 Jack Cassidy- 1221 Kings Rd

R - Santa Monica Blvd       	 49.5	 0.7
(into Holloway)
Site #19  Sal Mineo - 8569 Holloway
cont on Sunset
L - San Vicente Blvd          	 50.2      1.4
R - Burton Way                 	 51.6      0.2
L - Willaman Dr                 	 51.8      0.6
L - Gregory Way               	 52.4      0.2
R - LeDoux Rd                  	 52.6      0.2
Back to start                  	 52.8


